DECEMBER LEGISLATION LIST 2023

RESOLUTION 178 - RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO FILE AN APPLICATION TO THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM FUNDS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$5,000,000 FOR THE PEDESTRIAN SAFETY PROJECT AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS

RESOLUTION 179 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF \$90,145.00 FROM CONTINGENCY IN THE CITY CLERK'S BUDGET TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF UPDATED ALRAM SYSTEMS AND INCREASED INSURANCE FEES

RESOLUTION 180 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF \$34,200.00 FROM CONTINGENCY IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT BUDGET TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF MASONRY WALL REPAIR CAUSED BY VEHICLE DAMAGE AT THE FIREMAN'S MUSEUM

RESOLUTION 181 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF \$12,500.00 TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR PREVIOUSLY APPROVED WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT HEADWORKS PROJECT

RESOLUTION 182 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF \$60,479.76 IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

RESOLUTION 183 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF \$1,500,000.00 OF THE NYS EMPIRE STATE DEVELOPMENT RESTORE NY COMMUNITIES FUNDS

RESOLUTION 184 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF \$11,936.00 IN THE PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT TO RECONCILE DEPARTMENT FUNDS

RESOLUTION 185 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF \$75,000.00 IN THE HEALTH AND WELLNESS DEPARTMENT FOR A LOCAL FOOD SYSTEM PLAN

RESOLUTION 186 -MEMORIALIZING RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, CREATING AN AGREEMENT ABOUT SISTER CITIES BETWEEN THE CITY OF SOKYRYANY AND THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK **RESOLUTION 187 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REPEALING CHAPTER 22 ARTICLE IV HERITAGE AREA COMMISSION**

RESOLUTION 188 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A MICRO-TRENCHING CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH ARCHTOP FIBER, LLC

RESOLUTION 189 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADOPTING PARAMETERS FOR CONSIDERING REQUSTS FOR A PAYMENT-IN-LIEU OF PROVIDING AFFORDABLE AND WORKFORCE HOUSING UNTIS

RESOLUTION 190 OF 2023

Ordinance: Handicap Parking

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REMOVING HANDICAP PARKING ON WALL STREET

RESOLUTION 191 OF 2023

Ordinance: Handicap Parking

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADDING HANDICAP PARKING AT 276 W CHESTNUT STREET

RESOLUTION 194 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, HEREBY ADOPTING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE MAYOR'S 2024 RECOMMENDED BUDGET BY AMENDING THE 2024 GENERAL FUND AND SEWER BUDGET TO INCORPORATE APPROVED CSEA AND MANAGEMENT HANDBOOK INCREASES

RESOLUTION 195 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, HEREBY ADOPTING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE MAYOR'S 2024 RECOMMENDED BUDGET BY AMENDING THE 2024 GENERAL FUND AND SEWER BUDGET TO INCREASE THE BUDGETED SALARY FOR THE DIRECTOR OF IT TO \$111,380.00

RESOLUTION 196 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, HEREBY ADOPTING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE MAYOR'S 2024 RECOMMENDED BUDGET BY AMENDING THE 2024 GENERAL FUND TO REDISTRIBUTE COMMON COUNCIL SALARIES AS FOLLOWS

RESOLUTION 197 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, HEREBY ADOPTING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE MAYOR'S 2024 RECOMMENDED BUDGET BY AMENDING THE 2024 GENERAL FUND TO ADD A CONSULTANT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL BUDGET

RESOLUTION 198 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE 2024

GENERAL FUND BUDGET, AS AMENDED, WITH TOTAL EXPENDITURES OF \$52,222,123

RESOLUTION 199 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A TOTAL OF \$17,966,969.00 IN TAXES TO BE RAISED BY THE CITY'S 2024 BUDGET. THIS INCLUDES A TAX LEVY OF \$17,949,757

RESOLUTION 200 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, REQUESTING APPROVAL OF THE CITY'S 2024 SEWER FUND BUDGET WITH TOTAL EXPENDITURES OF \$6,155,769

RESOLUTION 201 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, TO APPROVE THE CITY'S 2024 CITY SEWER RATE AT AN AMOUNT OF \$7.11 PER UNIT

RESOLUTION 202 -RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, IN ACCORDANCE WITH RPTL 1901 AND PRTL 1903, RECOMMEND AUTHORIZATION TO ADOPT A BASE PROPORTION RATIO OF 55.81950% HOMESTEAD AND 44.18050% NON-HOMESTEAD FOR THE 2024 TAX YEAR

RESOLUTION 203-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING AND ADOPTING A BOND ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY'S 2024 CAPITAL PLAN

FIRST READING OF LOCAL LAW 7 OF 2023- LOCAL LAW OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AMENDING LOCAL LAW 4 OF 1992

FIRST READING OF LOCAL LAW 8 OF 2023-AMENDING SECTION 390.80, IMMOBILIZATION AND IMPOUNDING OF VEHICLES